Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATEC.P024	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Macri, Stephen Morein, Claude Gauthler, Ming-Ju E. Lee, Lin Chen	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Lin Chen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: One AMD Place
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94088
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A, Patent Application No.(s) 11/595,619 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Barbara B. Courtney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10001 N. De Anza Blvd., Suite 300	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cupertino	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:95014	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4921 Expiration Date 08/08
Phone Number:408-342-1904	
Fax Number: 408-342-1909	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: getanlford@csgip.com	Authorized User Name Geoffrey T. Staniford
9. Signature:	12/20/06
Signature	Date
Geoffrey T. Staniford	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	est) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 05/07

 $\alpha_{x,y}, \gamma_{x,y}$

and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 018684 FRAME: 0801